BOARD OF TRUSTEES CARSON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

BYLAW No. 010 ARTICLE I

STRUCTURE

Section 1. Name

The Board of Trustees of this district shall be known officially as the "Board of Trustees of the Carson City School District."

Section 2. <u>Composition</u>

The Carson City School District is comprised of all the area within the boundaries of Carson City (County) for the purpose of providing a program of education in grades kindergarten through twelve.

Section 3. Official Address

The official address of the Carson City School District shall be: 1402 West King Street, Carson City, Nevada, 89703.

Reference: NRS 386.110, NRS 386.010 Adopted: August 29, 1979 Revised: November 12, 2002 Reviewed: October 25, 2011